CAD $1,105,912 USD $812,000  1.36196 2024-08-16  (3,867) Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce A-1
Unrealized loss on foreign exchange forward contracts at fair value  (4,268)
Net unrealized gain (loss) on foreign exchange forward contracts at fair value  (4,268)

Purchased Currency Sold Currency
Forward

Rate
Maturity

Date
Fair Value

($)
Counterparty

Credit
Rating

PICTON MAHONEY ASSET MANAGEMENT   |   9

PICTON MAHONEY FORTIFIED INFLATION OPPORTUNITIES ALTERNATIVE FUND

The following table illustrates the classifications of the Fund’s financial instruments within the fair value hierarchy as at June 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023.

1. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

ASSETS (LIABILITIES) AT FAIR VALUE AS AT JUNE 30, 2024

Level 1
$

Level 2
$

 Level 3
$

Total
$

FUND SPECIFIC NOTES

As at June 30, 2024 (unaudited)

Using Beta as a measure of the relationship of the Fund’s performance versus its index, if the S&P GSCI Canadian Dollar Hedged Index (TR) were to increase or
decrease by 10%, net assets would have increased or decreased by approximately $438,636 (December 31, 2023 - $403,092). In practice, the actual results may differ
from this sensitivity analysis and the difference could be material.

2. OTHER PRICE RISK

ASSETS (LIABILITIES) AT FAIR VALUE AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023

Level 1
$

Level 2
$

 Level 3
$

Total
$

Short-term notes - Long  -   14,067,885  -   14,067,885
Bonds - Long  -   658,905  -   658,905
Options - Long  2,690  -   -   2,690
Forward contracts - Long  -   19,927  -   19,927
Futures - Long  196,443  -   -   196,443
Bonds - Short  -   (681,354)  -   (681,354)
Options - Short  (488)  -   -   (488)
Forward contracts - Short  -   (8,365)  -   (8,365)
Futures - Short  (276,201)  -   -   (276,201)
Total  (77,556)  14,056,998  -   13,979,442

Short-term notes - Long  -   14,077,860  -   14,077,860
Bonds - Long  -   1,381,282  -   1,381,282
Options - Long  22,963  -   -   22,963
Futures - Long  61,237  -   -   61,237
Bonds - Short  -   (1,389,927)  -   (1,389,927)
Options - Short  (5,086)  -   -   (5,086)
Forward contracts - Short  -   (4,268)  -   (4,268)
Futures - Short  (378,904)  -   -   (378,904)
Total  (299,790)  14,064,947  -   13,765,157

10   |   PICTON MAHONEY ASSET MANAGEMENT

PICTON MAHONEY FORTIFIED INFLATION OPPORTUNITIES ALTERNATIVE FUND

FUND SPECIFIC NOTES (CONTINUED)

The currency risk reflects the net impact after taking into consideration the forward contracts. Foreign currencies to which the Fund had exposure as at June 30, 2024
and December 31, 2023 were as follows:

3. CURRENCY RISK

If the Canadian dollar had strengthened or weakened by 5% in relation to all other currencies held in the investment portfolio, net assets would have decreased or
increased by approximately $5,498 (December 31, 2023 - $1,683). In practice, the actual trading results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and the difference could
be material.

United States Dollar  237,443  -   (200,427)  37,016 0.2%
European Euro  17,926  -   -   17,926 0.1%
British Pound  5,621  -   (26,895)  (21,274) -0.1%
Net Exposure  260,990  -   (227,322)  33,668 0.2%